PRODUCT BROCHURE
PRODUCT TECHNICAL GUIDE
HEAVY DUTY FORKLIFT TRUCK PNEUMATIC TIRE
H300-360XD
SERIES
2
DIMENSIONS

AL
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H300XDS H330XDS H300XD
1-3 Powertrain / drivetrain Diesel Diesel Diesel
1-4 Operator type Seated Seated Seated
1-5 Rated load capacity Q lb kg 30,000 13,608 33,000 14,969 30,000 13,608
1-6 Load center c in mm 24 610 24 610 24 610
1-8 Load distance x in mm 35.0 889 35.0 889 35.0 889
1-9 Wheelbase y in mm 114 2,900 114 2,900 130 3,300
W
EI
G
H
T 2-1 Total truck weight without load lb kg 40,336 18,296 41,652 18,893 38,521 17,473
2-2 Axle loading with load, front / rear lb kg 64,221 6,116 29,130 2,774 68,288 6,365 30,975 2,887 63,275 5,245 28,701 2,379
2-3 Axle loading without load, front / rear lb kg 18,719 21,619 8,491 9,806 18,234 23,418 8,271 10,622 19,652 18,869 8,914 8,559
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tire type Type Pneumatic Pneumatic Pneumatic
3-2 Tire size, front 12.00-20 16PR 12.00-20 16PR 12.00-20 16PR
3-3 Tire size, rear 12.00-20 16PR 12.00-20 16PR 12.00-20 16PR
3-5 Number of tires, front / rear ( X driven ) # x4/2 x4/2 x4/2
3-6 Tread width, front b10 in mm 72.5 1,842 72.5 1,842 72.5 1,842
3-7 Tread width, rear b11 in mm 79.4 2,018 79.4 2,018 79.4 2,018
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / back α/β Degree 15°F / 12°B 15°F / 12°B 15°F / 12°B
4-2 Height of mast lowered h1 in mm 141 3,568 141 3,568 141 3,568
4-3 Freelift h2 in mm 0 0 0 0 0 0
4-4 Lift height (top of fork) h3 in mm 147 3,750 147 3,750 147 3,750
4-4-1 Lift height (bottom of fork) h3 in mm 144 3,660 144 3,660 144 3,660
4-5 Height, extended h4 in mm 213 5,398 213 5,398 213 5,398
4-7 Height to top of operator compartment (open cab) h6 in mm 121.4 3,083 121.4 3,083 121.4 3,083
4-7-1 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab) h6 in mm 122.4 3,110 122.4 3,110 122.4 3,110
4-7-2 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab w/ airco) h6 in mm 122.4 3,110 122.4 3,110 122.4 3,110
4-7-3 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab w/ strobe light) h6 in mm 126.2 3,205 126.2 3,205 126.2 3,205
4-7-4 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab w/ work lights) h6 in mm 128.3 3,259 128.3 3,259 128.3 3,259
4-7-5 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab w/ airco & strobe) h6 in mm 127.4 3,235 127.4 3,235 127.4 3,235
4-8 Seat height to seat point index (SIP) h7 in mm 75 1,903 75 1,903 75 1,903
4-12 Tow coupler height h10 in mm 27 689 27 689 27 689
4-19 Overall length l1 in mm 258 6,544 258 6,544 268 6,814
4-20 Length to load face l2 in mm 186 4,714 186 4,714 196 4,984
4-21 Overall width of truck b2 in mm 100 2,541 100 2,541 100 2,541
4-22 Fork dimension s/e/l in mm 3.5 / 8 / 72 90 / 200 / 1,830 3.5 / 8 / 72 90 / 200 / 1,830 3.5 / 8 / 72 90 / 200 / 1,830
4-23 Fork carriage type Type Standard pin type carriage Standard pin type carriage Standard pin type carriage
4-24 Carriage width b3 in mm 98.3 2,496 98.3 2,496 98.3 2,496
4-25-1 Fork spread, min (in-in) b5 in mm 2.8 70 2.8 70 2.8 70
4-25-2 Fork spread, max (out-out) b5 in mm 91.3 2,320 91.3 2,320 91.3 2,320
4-30 Sideshift b8 in mm 0 0 0 0 0 0
4-31 Ground clearance, under mast w/o load m1 in mm 9.6 245 9.6 245 9.6 245

AL
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H330XD H360XD H210XD48
1-3 Powertrain / drivetrain Diesel Diesel Diesel
1-4 Operator type Seated Seated Seated
1-5 Rated load capacity Q lb kg 33,000 14,969 36,000 16,329 21,000 9,525
1-6 Load center c in mm 24 610 24 610 48 1,219
1-8 Load distance x in mm 35.0 889 35.0 889 35.0 889
1-9 Wheelbase y in mm 130 3,300 130 3,300 130 3,300
W
EI
G
H
T 2-1 Total truck weight without load lb kg 39,789 18,048 42,166 19,126 38,848 17,621
2-2 Axle loading with load, front / rear lb kg 67,206 5,584 30,484 2,533 71,954 6,210 32,638 2,817 54,659 5,187 24,793 2,353
2-3 Axle loading without load, front / rear lb kg 19,220 20,569 8,718 9,330 19,608 22,558 8,894 10,232 20,243 18,603 9,182 8,438
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tire type Type Pneumatic Pneumatic Pneumatic
3-2 Tire size, front 12.00-20 16PR 12.00-20 16PR 12.00-20 16PR
3-3 Tire size, rear 12.00-20 16PR 12.00-20 16PR 12.00-20 16PR
3-5 Number of tires, front / rear ( X driven ) # x4/2 x4/2 x4/2
3-6 Tread width, front b10 in mm 72.5 1,842 72.5 1,842 72.5 1,842
3-7 Tread width, rear b11 in mm 79.4 2,018 79.4 2,018 79.4 2,018
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / back α/β Degree 15°F / 12°B 15°F / 12°B 15°F / 12°B
4-2 Height of mast lowered h1 in mm 141 3,568 141 3,568 141 3,568
4-3 Freelift h2 in mm 0 0 0 0 0 0
4-4 Lift height (top of fork) h3 in mm 147 3,750 147 3,750 147 3,750
4-4-1 Lift height (bottom of fork) h3 in mm 144 3,660 144 3,660 144 3,660
4-5 Height, extended h4 in mm 213 5,398 213 5,398 213 5,398
4-7 Height to top of operator compartment (open cab) h6 in mm 121.4 3,083 121.4 3,083 121.4 3,083
4-7-1 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab) h6 in mm 122.4 3,110 122.4 3,110 122.4 3,110
4-7-2 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab w/ airco) h6 in mm 122.4 3,110 122.4 3,110 122.4 3,110
4-7-3 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab w/ strobe light) h6 in mm 126.2 3,205 126.2 3,205 126.2 3,205
4-7-4 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab w/ work lights) h6 in mm 128.3 3,259 128.3 3,259 128.3 3,259
4-7-5 Height, top of operator comp
(closed cab w/ airco & strobe) h6 in mm 127.4 3,235 127.4 3,235 127.4 3,235
4-8 Seat height to seat point index (SIP) h7 in mm 75 1,903 75 1,903 75 1,903
4-12 Tow coupler height h10 in mm 27 689 27 689 27 689
4-19 Overall length l1 in mm 268 6,814 268 6,814 292 7,424
4-20 Length to load face l2 in mm 196 4,984 196 4,984 196 4,984
4-21 Overall width of truck b2 in mm 100 2,541 100 2,541 100 2,541
4-22 Fork dimension s/e/l in mm 3.5 / 8 / 72 90 / 200 / 1,830 3.5 / 8 / 72 90 / 200 /
1,830 3.5 / 8 / 96 90 / 200 /
2,440
4-23 Fork carriage type Type Standard pin type carriage Standard pin type carriage Standard pin type carriage
4-24 Carriage width b3 in mm 98.3 2,496 98.3 2,496 98.3 2,496
4-25-1 Fork spread, min (in-in) b5 in mm 2.8 70 2.8 70 2.8 70
4-25-2 Fork spread, max (out-out) b5 in mm 91.3 2,320 91.3 2,320 91.3 2,320
4-30 Sideshift b8 in mm 0 0 0 0 0 0
4-31 Ground clearance, under mast w/o load m1 in mm 9.6 245 9.6 245 9.6 245

AL
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H230XD48 H250XD48 H280XD48
1-3 Powertrain / drivetrain Diesel Diesel Diesel
1-4 Operator type Seated Seated Seated
1-5 Rated load capacity Q lb kg 23,000 10,433 25,000 11,340 28,000 12,701
1-6 Load center c in mm 48 1,219 48 1,219 48 1,219
1-8 Load distance x in mm 35.0 889 35.0 889 35.0 889
1-9 Wheelbase y in mm 130 3,300 130 3,300 138 3,500
W
EI
G
H
T 2-1 Total truck weight without load lb kg 40,340 18,298 42,049 19,073 42,816 19,421
2-2 Axle loading with load, front / rear lb kg 57,728 5,611 26,185 2,545 61,141 5,908 27,733 2,680 64,761 6,056 29,375 2,747
2-3 Axle loading without load, front / rear lb kg 20,036 20,305 9,088 9,210 20,168 21,879 9,148 9,924 19,895 22,921 9,024 10,397
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tire type Type Pneumatic Pneumatic Pneumatic
3-2 Tire size, front 12.00-20 16PR 12.00-20 16PR 12.00-20 16PR
3-3 Tire size, rear 12.00-20 16PR 12.00-20 16PR 12.00-20 16PR
3-5 Number of tires, front / rear ( X driven ) # x4/2 x4/2 x4/2
3-6 Tread width, front b10 in mm 72.5 1,842 72.5 1,842 72.5 1,842
3-7 Tread width, rear b11 in mm 79.4 2,018 79.4 2,018 79.4 2,018
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / back α/β 15°F / 12°B 15°F / 12°B 15°F / 12°B
4-2 Height of mast lowered h1 in mm 141 3,568 141 3,568 141 3,568
4-3 Freelift h2 in mm 0 0 0 0 0 0
4-4 Lift height (top of fork) h3 in mm 147 3,750 147 3,750 147 3,750
4-4-1 Lift height (bottom of fork) h3 in mm 144 3,660 144 3,660 144 3,660
4-5 Height, extended h4 in mm 213 5,398 213 5,398 213 5,398
4-7 Height to top of operator compartment (open cab) h6 in mm 121.4 3,083 121.4 3,083 121.4 3,083
4-7-1 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab) h6 in mm 122.4 3,110 122.4 3,110 122.4 3,110
4-7-2 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab w/ airco) h6 in mm 122.4 3,110 122.4 3,110 122.4 3,110
4-7-3 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab w/ strobe light) h6 in mm 126.2 3,205 126.2 3,205 126.2 3,205
4-7-4 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab w/ work lights) h6 in mm 128.3 3,259 128.3 3,259 128.3 3,259
4-7-5 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab w/ airco & strobe) h6 in mm 127.4 3,235 127.4 3,235 127.4 3,235
4-8 Seat height to seat point index (SIP) h7 in mm 75 1,903 75 1,903 75 1,903
4-12 Tow coupler height h10 in mm 27 689 27 689 27 689
4-19 Overall length l1 in mm 292 7,424 292 7,424 305 7,754
4-20 Length to load face l2 in mm 196 4,984 196 4,984 209 5,314
4-21 Overall width of truck b2 in mm 100 2,541 100 2,541 100 2,541
4-22 Fork dimension s/e/l in mm 3.5 / 8 / 96
90 / 200 /
2,440
3.5 / 8 / 96
90 / 200 /
2,440
3.5 / 8 / 96 90 / 200 / 2,440
4-23 Fork carriage type Type Standard pin type carriage Standard pin type carriage Standard pin type carriage
4-24 Carriage width b3 in mm 98.3 2,496 98.3 2,496 98.3 2,496
4-25-1 Fork spread, min (in-in) b5 in mm 2.8 70 2.8 70 2.8 70
4-25-2 Fork spread, max (out-out) b5 in mm 91.3 2,320 91.3 2,320 91.3 2,320
4-30 Sideshift b8 in mm 0 0 0 0 0 0
4-31 Ground clearance, under mast w/o load m1 in mm 9.6 245 9.6 245 9.6 245